PDF ( 数据手册 , 数据表 ) AHK110Y2
	零件编号	AHK110Y2
	描述	Relay
	制造商	Panasonic
	LOGO
1 Page
	 	No Preview Available !
COMPACT AND

Communications equipment
Amusement machines, etc.
ORDERING INFORMATION
AHK
HK relays
Contact arrangement
1: 1 Form C
2: 2 Form C
Terminal arrangement
1: AC plug-in type
2: DC plug-in type
Type classification
0: Standard
1: With LED indication
2: With diode
3: With LED indication, diode
4: With CR circuit
5: With LED indication, CR circuit
Coil voltage
06: 6, 12: 12, 24: 24, 48: 48 V
X0: 100/110 V AC, 100/110 V DC
X1: 110/120 V AC
Y0: 200/220 V AC, Y2: 220/240 V AC
Note: Products conform to UL/C-UL and TÜV, as standard.
All Rights Reserved © COPYRIGHT Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd.
Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet-pdf.com/
HK (AHK)
NOTES
1. Coil operating power
1) DC coil
To ensure proper operation, the voltage
applied to both terminals of the coil
should be ±5% (at 20°C 68°F) the rated
operating voltage of the coil. Also, be
aware that the pick-up and dropout
voltages will ﬂuctuate depending on the
ambient temperature and operating
conditions.
2) AC Coil
To enable stable operation of the relay,
apply the nominal voltage. Ensure that
the ﬂuctuation range of the power source
voltage remains, in principle, within +10%
to –15% of the value of the nominal
current. Moreover, the ideal waveform for
the voltage applied to the coil is a sine
curve. If commercially provided power
surce is used, the waveform should be
checked. If a stabilized AC power source
is used, the conditioning equipment may
distort the waveform, and abnormal
heating may result. With AC coils, hum
can be normally stopped by the use of a
shading coil. If the waveform is distorted,
however, the shading coil may be
ineffective.
2. LED indications
The light of the light emitting diode is
what displays operation. If voltage
remains after relay might illuminate
brieﬂy.
3. Switching lifetime
The switching lifetime is deﬁned under
the standard test condition speciﬁed in
the JIS C 5442(*2) standard (temperature
15 to 35°C 59 to 95°F, humidity 25 to
75% R.H.). Check this with the real
device as it is affected by coil driving